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Case Narrative

Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc. TestAmerica Job ID: 500-124079-1
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Job ID; 500-124079-1 B
Laboratory: TestAmerica Chicago
Narrative
Job Narrative
500-124079-1
Commeants

No additional comments.,

Receipt
The samples were received on 2/17/2017 7:50 PM, the samples arrived in good condition, properly preserved and, where required, on ice
The temperatures of the 3 coolers at receipt time were 2.6°C, 2.9°C and 3.1°C

Metals
Method(s} 6020A: The internal standard Terbium (Tb) was used to report the elements Lead and Thallium in balch 500-373234. This was
due to the LCS being spiked with the trace digestion spike which contains Bismuth

No additional analytical or quality issues were noted, other than those described above or in the Definitions/Glossary page

General Chemistry
No analytical or quality issues were noted, other than those described above or in the Definitions/Glossary page.

MwTestaaeshsa Chicago
3/8/2017
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Client: KPRG and Assoctates, Inc.

Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Client Sample 1D: MW-01

Analyte
Arsenic

Barium
Boron
Calcium
Cobalt

Lead
Malybdenum

Total Dissotved Solids
Chiaride

Flugride

Suliate

Client Sample ID: MW-05

Analyte
Bariurn

Boron
Calcium
Lead

Total Dissolved Sohds
Chioride

Fluoride

Sulfate

Client Sample ID: MW-08

Analyte
Arsenic

Barium
Boron
Calcium
Lead
Molybdenum

Total Dissolved Sclids
Chionde

Fluoride

Sulfate

This Detection Summary does not include radiochemical test results

Result
0.0041

0056

018

120

00045

00076

00056

550
55
017
60

Result
0062

079

100

000031

760
100
025
170

Result
00030

0086

15

150

000087

0026

1500
460
028
230

Detection Summary

Qualifier

Qualifier

Qualifier

RL
0.0010

00025
0050
0.20
00010
0.00050
00050

10
20
010
10

RL
00025

0.050
020
€ 00050

10
10
010
50

RL
¢.0010

0.0025
025
020

0.00050

0.0050

10
50
010
50
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MoL

MOL

MDL

Unit
mg/L

mg/l
mg/l.
mg/l
mg/L
mgiL
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

mgil
mgil,

Unit
mg/L

mgiL
mg/L
mgiL

mgil.
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

Unit
mg/L

mgil
mg/L
mgil.
mgil
mgil.

mg/L
mg/L
mgiL
mgil

TestAmerica Job 1D: 500-124079-1

Lab Sampie ID: 500-124079-1

Oil Fac D Method

1

]

1

[P,

Prep Type
B6020A Tota
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
B6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
8020A Total
Recoverable
SM 2540C TotaliNA
SM4500CI-E  Total/NA
SM4500F C Total/NA

SM 4500 SO4 E  Total/NA

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-2

Dil Fac DB Method

1

9

1

1

1
5
1
10

Prep Type
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
SM 2540C TotallNA
SM4500CE  Total/NA
SMA4500F C TotaliNA

SM 4500 SO4 E  TotallNA

Lab Sample 1D: 500-124079-3

DilFac D Method

1

4

5

25

10

Prep Type
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
60204 Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
SM 2540C Total/NA
SM4500CI-E  Total/NA
SM4500F C Total/NA

SM 4500 SO4E Total/NA

TestAmerica Chicago

MWG13-15_61624
/8/2017



Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.

Project/Site; Powerton CCR

Client Sample ID: MW-09

Analyte
Arsenic

Barium
Boron
Calcium
Mulybdenum
Sefenium

Tota! Dissolved Solids
Chlonde

Fluoride

Suifate

Client Sample ID: MW-11

Analyte
Arsenic

Barium
Boron
Calcium
Cobait

Lead
Molybdenum

Total Dissolved Solids
Chloride

Fluoride

Sulfate

Client Sample 1D: MW-12

Analyte
Lithium

Arsenic
Barium
Boron
Cadmium

Calcium

Result
00032

0.043

4.1

B4

0035

00062

620
38
013
160

Result
0.040

030

1.6

140

0.0030

000094

0013

910
110
0.40
260

Result
0010

028

026

048

00057

140

Detection Summary

Qualifier RL
0.0010

MDL

00025

050

020

00050

00025

10
20
010
50

Qualifier RL
00010

MDL

0.0025

025

020

00010

0.00050

00050

10
10
010
50

Qualifier RL
0.010

MOL

00010

00025

0.050

0.00050

0.20

This Detection Summary does not include radiochemical test results
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Unit
mg/l.

mg/L.
mgiL
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

mg/L
mg/L
mgiL
mgil.

Unit
mg/L

mgiL
mg/L
mgiL
mg/L
mgiL
mgiL
mgilL
mg/L

mgiL
mg/L

Unit
mgiL

mgiL
mg/L
mgilL
mgiL

mgiL

TestAmerica Job 1D: 500-124079-1

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-4

Dil Fac D Method

1
1

10

1
1
1

10

Prep Type n
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
60207 Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
8M 2540C Total!lNA
SMA500CI-E  TotallNA
SM4500F C Total/NA

SM 4500 SO4 E  TotallNA

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-5

Dil Fac D Method

1

1

5

10

Prep Type
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Tota!
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
B8020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
SM 2540C Total/NA
SM4500CI-€  Total/NA
SM4500F C TotaliNA

SM 4500 SO4 E  TotaliNA

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-6

Dil Fac D Method

1

1

1

Prep Type
6010C Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable

TestAmerica Chicago

MWG13-15_61625
3/8/2017



Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Detection Summary

Client Sample ID: MW-12 {Continued)

Analyte
Cobalt

Lead
Molybdenum

Total Dissolved Solids
Chloride

Fluoride

Sulfate

Client Sample ID: MW-15

Analyte
Lithium

Arsenic
Barium
Boron
Calcium
Molybdenum
Selenium

Total Dissolved Solids
Chloride

Fluoride

Sulfate

Client Sample ID: Duplicate

Analyte
Barium

Baoron
Calcium
Molybdenum
Selenium

Total Dissolved Solids
Chloride

Fluoride

Sulfate

Client Sample ID: MW-17

Result
0013

00042

0.ms

1300
190
037
630

Result
0.025

0.020

0.056

19

200

0027

0.0032

1700
190
0.43
670

Result
0049

45

90

0037

00068

630
37
013
160

Qualifier RL
00010

MDL

0.00050

00050

10
10
010
100

Qualifier RL
0.010

MDL

o o010

00025

025

020

(0050

00025

10
10
0.10
100

Qualifier RL
00025

MDL

050

g20

00050

00025

10
20
010
50

This Detection Summary does net include radicchemical test results
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Unit
mgil.

mgiL
mgiL
mgiL
mgiL

mgiL
mgiL

Unit
mgiL

mogiL
mgil,
mgiL
mgiL
mgiL
mgil
mail
mgfl.

mgiL
mgiL

Unit
mgiL

mgiL
mgiL
mgil
mgil
mg/L
mg/L

moiL
magiL

TestAmerica Job 1D: 500-124079-1

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-6

Dil Fac D Method

1

1

- th -

20

Prep Type n
6020A Total

Recoverabla
6020A Tatal

Recoverable
6020A Total

Recoverable
S5M 2540C TotallNA
SM4500CI-E  TotallNA
SM4500F C TotaliNA

SM 4500 SO4E TotaliNA

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-7

Dil Fac D Method

1

1

1

1
5
1
20

Frep Type
8010C Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
8020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
SM 2540C Total/NA
SM4S500CI-E  Total/NA
SM4500FC Total/NA

SM 4500 S04 E  Total/NA

Lab Sample 1D: 500-124079-8

Dil Fac D Method

1

10

1

s =i s

i0

Prep Type
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Tota!
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
6020A Total
Recoverable
SM 2540C Total/NA
SMA4S00CI-E  TotaliNA
SM4500F C Total/NA

SM 4500 SO4 E TotallNA

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-9

TestAmerica Chicago

MWG13-15_61626
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Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.

Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Detection Summary

Client Sample ID: MW-17 (Continued)

Analyte
Lithium

Arsenic
Barium
Boron
Cadmium
Calcium
Cobalt

Lead
Molybdenum
Thaltium

Total Dissolved Solids
Chiloride

Fluoride

Sulfate

Client Sample ID: MW-18

Analyte
Lithium

Barium
Boron
Calcium
Molybdenum

Total Dissolved Solids
Chloride

Fluoride

Sulfate

Client Sample ID: MW-19

Analyte
Barium

Boron
Calcium

Lead

Resuit
0019

035

0.16

1.6

0.00083

180

00014

0.00078

0.088

00025

1600
230
056
770

Result
0014

014

056

140

00058

1200
180
050
340

Result
0088

47

88

000061

Qualifier RL
0010

MbL

0.0010
00025
025
000050
020
0.0010
0.00050
0.0050
00020

10
10
010
200

Qualifier RL
0010

MDL

00025

0050

020

00050

10
10
a10
100

Qualifier RL
00025

MDL

050

020

0 00050

This Detection Summary does not include radiochemical test results.
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Unit
mg/L

mg/L
mgil.
mgiL
mg/L
mgiL.
mag/L
mgil.
mgil
mgil

mglL
mgiL
mg/L
mg/L

Unit
mg/L

mg/L
mgil
mgiL
maflL

mgilL
mgiL
myiL
mgiL

Unit
mg/L

magiL
mgiL

moiL

TestAmerica Job ID: 500-124079-1

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-9

Dil Fac D Method

1 6010C
1 6020A
1 6020A
S 6020A
1 B6020A
1 6020A
1 8020A
1 6020A
1 6020A
1 650204
1 SM 2540C

5 SM 4500 CI-E
1 SM4500F C

Prep Type
Total
Recoverable
Total
Recoverable
Total
Recoverable
Total
Recoverable
Total
Recoverable
Total
Recoverable
Total
Recoverable
Total
Recoverable
Total
Recoverable
Total
Recoverable
Total/NA
Total/NA

Total/NA

40 SM 4500 SO4 E  Total/NA

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-10

Dil Fac D Method

1 6010C
1 6020A
1 5020A
1 6020A
1 6020A
1 SM 2540C

5 SM 4500CI-E
1 SM4500F G

Prep Type
Total
Recoverable
Total
Recoverable
Total
Recoverable
Total
Recoverable
Total
Recoverable
Total/MA
Total/NA
Total/NA

20 SM 4500 SO4E  Total/NA

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-11

DilFac D Method

1 60204
10 6020A
1 6020A
1 B6020A

TestAmerica Chicago

Prep Type
Tota
Recoverable
Total
Recoverable
Total
Recoverable
Total
Recoverable

MWG13-15_61627
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Detection Summary
Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc. TestAmerica Job 1D: 500-124079-1
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Client Sample ID: MW-19 (Continued) Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-11
Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit Dil Fac O Method Prep Type n
Molybdenum 0046 0.0050 mgil. 1] 6020A Total

Recoverable
Selenium 00063 0.0025 mgiL 1 6020A Total

Recoverable
Total Dissolved Solds 630 10 mgil 1 SM 2540C TotaliNA
Chioride 37 20 mgil. 1 SMA4500CKE  TotaliNA
Fluoride 013 0.10 ma/L 1 SM4500FC  TotaliNA
Sulfate 180 50 maiL 10 SM4500S04E Tolal/NA

This Datection Summary does not include radiochemical test results
TestAmerica Chicago

MWG13-15_61628
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Method Summary

Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc. TestAmerica Job |1D: 500-124079-1
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Meathod Method Description Protocol Laboratory

6010C Metals {(ICP) SWa45 TAL CHI

50204 Metals {(ICP/MS) SW846 TAL CHI

T470A Mercury (CVAA) SWB46 TAL CHI
SM 2540C Solids, Total Dissolved (TDS) SM TAL CHI

SM 4500 CI- E Chioride. Total SM TAL CHI

SM4500FC Fluoride SM TAL CH!

SM 4800 S04 E  Sulfate Total SM TAL CHI

Protocol References:
SM = "Standard Methods For The Examinalion Of Water And Wastewater”,
SW84§ = "Test Methods For Evaluating Solid Waste, Physical/Chemica!l Methods", Third Edition, November 1986 And Its Updates

Laboratory References:
TAL CHI = TestAmerica Chicago, 2417 Bond Street. University Park, Il. 60484, TEL (708)534-5200

TestAmerica Chicago

MWGE13-15_61629
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Sample Summary

Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc. TestAmerica Job 1D: 500-124079-1
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Lab Sample ID Client Sample ID Matrix Coliected Recaived

500-124079-1 MW-01 Water 0211417 1455 02NTNT 19:50
500-124079-2 MW.-05 Water 02/1417 1320 021717 19:50
500-124079-3 Mw.08 Water 02/16M7 15:56 021717 19:50
500-124079-4 MW-09 Water 02/15M7 1128 Q21717 19.50
500-124079-5 Mw-11 Water 02M6M17 10:18 021717 1850
500-124079-6 MW-12 Water 0216M7 1155 02117171850
500-124079-7 MW-15 Water 021717 13.08 02117117 1850
500-124079-8 Duplicate Water 021517 0000 02/17/17 1950
500-124079-9 MW-17 Water 021137117 15:47 0217147 1950
500-124079-10 MW-18 Water 021517 1526 0217171950
500-124079-11 MW-18 Water 021517 13:26 021717 1950

TestAmerica Chicago

MWG13-15_61630
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Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Client Sample ID: MW-01
Date Collected: 02/14/17 14:55
Date Received: 02/17/17 19:50

Client Sample Results

Method: 6010C - Metals (ICP) - Total Recoverable
Analyte Result Qualifier RL

Lithium <0.010

0.010

Method: 6020A - Metals {ICP/MS) - Total Recoverable

Analyte Result
Antimony <0 0030
Arsenic 0.0041
Barium 0.056
Beryllium <0 0010
Boron 0.18
Cadmium <0 00050
Calcium 120
Chromium <0.0050
Cobalt 0.0045
Lead 0.0076
Molybdenum 0.0056
Selenium <0.0025
Thatlium <0.0020

Method: 7470A - Mercury (CVAA)
Analyte Result

Mercury <0.00020

General Chemistry

Analyte Result
Total Dissolved Solids 550
Chiloride 55
Fluoride 0.17
Sulfate 60

Qualifier RL
0.0030
00010
00025
00010

0050
000050
020
0.0050
0.0010
000050
0.0050
0.0025
0.0020

Qualifier RL
0.00020

Qualifier RL
10

20

010

10

Page 11 of 42

MDL

MOL

MOL

MDL

Unit
mgiL

Unit

mg/L
mg/lL
mgfL
mgiL
mgiL
mg/L
mg/L
mgiL
mg/l
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/l.

Unit
mgiL

Unit

mgil
mg/L
mgiL
mgil

TestAmerica Job |D; 500-124079-1

D

o

Prepated
02/20/17 08 26

Prepared
02/20/17 09 26
02/20/17 08 26
02/20/117 08 26
02120117 08.26
02120117 08 26
02/20/117 08 26
02/20117 08 26
02/2017 08 26
02/20117 08.26
02/20/117 0B.26
02/20117 08.26
02120117 08 .26
02/20/17 08:26

Prepared
02,2017 12:00

Prepared

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-1

Matrix: Water

Analyzed Dil Fac
02121117 2103 1

Analyzed Dil Fac
Q212217 1447
02/22117 14 47
0212217 14 47
02122117 14 47
02/24/17 1313
02/22/17 14 47
02/22117 14 47
02122117 14 47
02122117 14 47
0222117 1447
02722117 14.47
0212217 14 47
02722117 14.47

S S . T T T g Sy

Analyzed Bil Fac
Q21171121 1

Analyzed Dil Fac

02/20/17 04 02 1
02119117 20 62 1
0272217 14 23 1
03/0217 07 18 2

TestAmerica Chicago

MWG13-15_61631
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Client Sampie Results

Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Client Sample ID: MW-05
Date Collected: 02/14/17 13:20
Date Received: 02117/17 19:50

Method: 6010C - Metals {ICP) - Total Recoverable
Analyte Result Qualifier
Lithium <0010

RL
0010

Method: 6020A - Metals {(ICP/MS) - Total Recoverable

Analyte Result Qualifier
Antimony <0 0030

Arsenic =0 0010

Barium 0.062

Beryllium <0.0010

Boron 0.79

Cadmium <0 00050

Calcium 100
Chromium <0 0050

Cobalt <0.0010

Lead 0.00091
Molybdenum <0.0050

Selenium <0.0025

Thallium <0.0020
Method: 7470A - Mercury (CVAA)

Analyte Result Qualitier
Mercury <0.00020
General Chemistry

Analyte Result Qualifier
Total Dissolved Solids 760

Chloride 100

Fluoride 0.25

Sulfate 170

RL
0.0030
0.0010
0.0025
0.0010

0050

0 00050
0.20
0.0050
0.0010
0.00050
0.0050
0.0025
00020

RL
000020

RL
10
10

010
50

Page 12 of 42

MDL,

MOL

MOL

MDL

Unit
mgiL

Unit

mg/L
mg/L.
mg/L
mgiL
mgiL
mg/l.
mgilL
mgiL
mgit
mgit
mg/L
mgiL
mgiL

Unit
mgiL

Unit
mgiL
magiL
mgil
mg/L

TestAmerica Job ID: 500-124079-1

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-2
Matrix: Water

D

D

Prepared
02720117 08:26

Prepared
02/20117 08.26
02/20/17 08 26
02/20/17 08 26
02720717 08 26
02/20/17 08 26
02/20/17 08 26
02/20/17 0826
02/20117 08 26
02720117 0826
02/20117 0B 26
02/2017 08 26
02/2017 08 26
02120117 0B 26

Prepared
02/20117 12.00

Prepared

Analyzed
02/21117 21 07

Analyzed
02/22017 14 51
0212217 14 51
Q2122117 14 51
02/22117 14 51
02/24117 1317
0272217 1451
Q22217 14 51
0222117 14 51
02122117 14 51
02/22117 14 51
02/22117 1451
02/22M17 1451
Q2217 1451

Analyzed
02/2117 11:30

Analyzed
02/20/17 04 07
0211917 2053
02/22117 14 25
03/02117 0T 19

TestAmerica Chicago

MWG13.15_61632
3/8/2017

Dil Fac
1

Dil Fac

T P S A i e Gy

Dif Fac

Dil Fac
1

5

1

10



Client Sample Results

Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Client Sample ID: MW-08

Date Collected: 02/16/17 15:56
Date Received: 02/17/17 19:50

Method: 6010C - Metals (ICP) - Total Recoverable
Analyte Result Qualifier

Lithium <0 010

0010

Method: 6020A - Metals (ICP/MS) - Total Recoverable

Analyte Result Qualifier
Antimony <(.0030
Arsenic 0.0030
Barium 0.086
Beryltium =0.0010
Boron 1.8
Cadmium <0.00050
Calcium 150
Chromium <0 0050
Cobalt <0 0010
Lead 0.00087
Molybdenum 0.026
Selenium <0 0025
Thallium <(.0020

Method: 7470A - Mercury (CVAA}
Analyte Result Qualifier
Mercury <0 00020

General Chemistry

Analyte Result Qualifier
Total Dissoclved Solids 1500
Chioride 460
Fluoride 0.28
Sulfate 230

RL
00030
00010
00025
00010

025
0.00050
020
00050
00010
0 00050
00050
¢.0025
00020

RL
000020

RL
10

Q10
50

Page 13 of 42

MOL

MDL,

MDL

MOL

Unit
mgiL

Unit

mg/L
mg/L
mgiL
mgiL
mgilL
mgiL
mygiL
mgiL
mgil.
mgil
mgil
mgfl.
mg/L

Unit
mgiL

Unit
mgiL
mgil
mgiL
mgiL

TestAmerica Job 1D: 500-124079-1

Lab Sample 1D: 500-124079-3
Matrix: Water

D Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
02/20117 08.26 Q2721117 21:10 1

D Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
02720117 08:26 02/22/17 14.55 1
02/20117 08:26 0222117 14.55 1
02720117 0B:26 02722117 1455 1
02/20/17 0B 26 02/22/17 1455 1
02/20/17 08 26 02/24117 1321 5
02/20/17 08 26 02/22117 1455 1
02712017 08 26 027221171455 1
022017 0826 02/22/117 14 55 1
02/20/17 08 26 02/22/17 1455 1
02/20/17 0826 0212217 14 55 1
0212017 0826 024/22/17 1455 1
0220117 08 26 02/22/17 14 55 ]
02120117 0826 02722117 14 55 1

D Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
02/20M7 1200 022117 11 32 1

) Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
02120117 04:10 1

02/19/17 21.29 25

03/04/17 19.07 1

03/02117 07:20 10

TestAmerica Chicago

MWG13-15_61633
3/8/2017



Client Sample Results

Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Client Sample 1D: MW-09

Date Collected: 02/15/17 11:28
Date Received: 02/17/17 19:50

Method: 6010C - Metals (ICP) - Total Recoverable
Analyte Result Qualifier
Lithium <0.010

RL
3010

Method: 6020A - Metals (ICP/MS) - Total Recoverable

Analyte Result Qualifier
Antimeny =0 0030
Arsenic 0.0032
Barium 0.043
Berylium <0 0010
Boron 4.1
Cadmium <(.00050
Calcium 84
Chromium <0.0050
Caobalt «0.0010
Lead <0.00050
Molybdenum 0.035
Selenium 0.0062
Thalsium =0 D020

Method: 7470A - Mercury (CVAA)
Analyte Result Qualifier
Mercury <0 00020

General Chemistry

Analyte Result Qualifier
Total Dissolved Solids 620
Chloride 38
Fluoride 013
Sulfate 160

RL
0.0030
0.0010
0.0025
0.0010

0.50
000050
020
00050
00010
000050
€ 0050
00025
00020

RL
0.00020

RL
10
20
010
50
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MOoL

MOL

MDL

MDL

Unit
mgil

Unit

magil.
mgiL
mgiL
mgiL
mgiL
magil
mgiL
mgiL
mgfl.
mgfl.
mg/L
mg/L
ma/L

Unit
mgil

Unit
mgiL
mgil
mgiL
mgil.

TestAmerica Job ID: 500-124079-1

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-4
Matrix: Water

a] Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
02/20/17 0825 022117 2115 1

D Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
02/20/17 08:26 02/22117 14 58 1
02/2017 0826 02722117 14 58 ]
0272017 08:26 02/22/117 1458 1
02/20117 08 26 02/22117 14 58 1
02/20117 08 26 02/24/17 1324 10
02/20117 08 26 02/22/17 14 58 1
02720117 08 26 02/22/17 14 58 1
02/20/17 0826 02/22/17 14 58 1
02/20/17 08 26 02/22/17 14 58 1
02/20117 08 26 02/22/17 14 58 1
02/20/17 0B 26 02722117 1458 1
0212017 0826 02/22117 1458 1
02720117 0826 02/22/117 1458 1

D Preparad Analyzed Dil Fae
02/20/117 1200 02/21/17 1133 1

D Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
0272017 0412 ]

0211917 2057 1

03/04/17 1812 1

03/02/117 07.21 10

TestAmerica Chicago

MWG13-15_61634
3/8/2017



Client; KPRG and Associates, Inc.
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Client Sample ID: MW-11
Date Collected: 02/16/17 10:18
Date Received: 02/17/17 19:50

Client Sample Results

Method: 6010C - Metals (ICP} - Total Recoverable

Analyte
Lithium

Result
=0010

Qualifier RL
a0

Method: 6020A - Metals (ICP/MS) - Total Recoverable

Analyte
Antimony
Arsenic
Barium
Beryllium
Boron
Cadmium
Calcium
Chromium
Cobalt
Lead
Molybdenum
Selenium
Thallium

Method: 7470A - Mercury {CVAA)
Analyte
Mercury

General Chemistry
Analyte

Total Dissolved Solids
Chloride

Fluoride

Sulfate

Result
«<0.0030
0.040
0.30
=0.0010
1.6

<0 00050
140

<0 0050
0.0030
0.00093
0.013
<0 0025
<0 0020

Result
<0 00020

Result
210
110

0.40
260

Qualifler RL
0.0030
0.0010
0.0025
00010

0.25
000050
0.20
0.0050
00010
0.00050
00050
00025
00020

Qualifier RL
0.00020

Qualifiar RL
10

10

0.10

50

Page 15 of 42

MOL

MOL

MOL

MDL

Unit
mgiL

Unit
mg/L
mgiL
mgiL
mgiL
mgilL
mgil
mgiL
mgil
mgfl
mgiL
mgiL
mg/L
mg/lL

Unit
mg/L

Unit

mgil
mgiL
mgiL
mgil.

D

Prepared
02/20/17 08 26

Prepared
02,2017 08 26
02/20/17 08:26
02/20/17 08.26
0272017 08 26
02720117 08 26
0220117 08 26
0220117 08 26
02120117 08 26
02/20117 08.26
02720117 08:26
0220117 08:26
02,2017 08:26
02/20117 08-26

Prepared
Q212017 12 00

Prapared

TestAmerica Job 1D: 500-124079-1

Lab Sample [D: 500-124079-5

Matrix: Water

Analyzed Dil Fac
02121117 2118 1

Analyzed Dil Fac
02122117 15.02
02722117 1502
02722117 15.02
02/22/17 15.02
02/24117 13:28
02122117 15:02
0222171502
02/22/17 1502
02/22/17 1502
0222117 1502
02122/37 1502
02/22117 1502
0212217 1502

- o ek md ad ek b e ) A e

Analyzed Dil Fac
02/21117 11 35 1

Analyzed Dil Fac

0220117 04:15 1
0211917 21:2¢8 5
03/04117 1916 1
Q30217 07 22 10

TestAmerica Chicago

MWG13-15_61635

3/8/2017



Client Sample Resuits

Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Client Sample ID: MW-12
Date Collected: 02/16/17 11:55
Date Received: 02117117 19:50

Method: 6010C - Metals {ICP) - Total Recoverable
Analyte Result Qualifier

Lithium 0.010

RL
0010

Method: 6020A - Metals (ICP/MS) - Total Recoverable

Analyte Result Qualifier
Antimony <0.0030
Arsenic 0.29
Barium 0.26
Beryllium =30010
Boron 0.48
Cadmium 0.0057
Calcium 140
Chromium <0 (050
Cobalt 0.0013
Lead 0.0042
Molybdenum 0.015
Selenium <0.0025
Thallium <0 0020

Method: 7470A - Mercury {CVAA)

Analyte Result Qualifier
Mercury <0 00020
General Chemistry

Analyte Result Qualifier
Total Dissolved Solids 1300

Chloride 190

Fluoride 0.37

Sulfate 630

RL
0.0030
00010
00025
00010

0.050
0.00050
020
00050
00010
0 00050
00050
04.0025
0.0020

000020

RL
10
10

10
100
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MDL

MOL

MDL

MOL

Unit
mg/L

Unit
mgiL
mail
mg/l.
mg/l.
mgfL
mgiL
mgiL
mg/L
mgil
mgiL
mg/L
mgiL
mgil.

Unit
mgiL

Unit
mg/L
mg/l
mg/L
mg/L

TestAmerica Job 1D: 500-124079-1

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-6

D

D

Prepared
02/20117 08 26

Prepared
022011708 26
02/20117 08 26
0220117 08 26
02/20117 08.26
02/2017 08.26
02720/117 08 .26
02/20/17 08 26
02/20117 08 26
02/20M17 08 26
02/20/17 08 26
02/20117 08.26
02/20117 08:26
02/20117 08:26

Prepared
02/20/17 1200

Prapared

Matrix: Water

Analyzed Dil Fac
Q2117 2122 1

Analyzed Dil Fac
0272217 1506
02/22/17 1506
02/2217 15.06
02/2217 15.06
022417 13.32
02/22/17 15.06
02/2217 15:06
02/22117 15:06
0272217 15.06
Q22217 1506
02/22/17 1506
02722117 1506
02722117 1506

O S S GG O QP (i T Gy

Analyzed Dil Fac
Q212117 11 36 1

Analyzed Dil Fac

02/20117 0417 1
0211817 20:59 S
03/04/17 19:19 1
03/02/17 07-23 20

TestAmerica Chicago

MWG13-15_61636

3/8/2017



Client Sample Results

Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Client Sample ID: MW-15
Date Collected: 02/17/17 13:08
Date Received: 02117TH7 19:50

Method: 6010C - Metals (ICP) - Total Recoverable
Analyte Result Qualifier
Lithium 0.025

Method: 6020A - Metals (ICP/MS) - Total Recoverable

Analyte Result Qualifier
Antimony <0 0030
Arsenic 0.020
Barium 0.056
Beryllium <0 0010
Boron 1.9
Cadmium <0 00050
Calcium 200
Chromium <0.0050
Cobalt <0.0010
l.ead <0 00050
Molybdenum 0.027
Selenium 0.0032
Thallium <. 0020

Method: 7470A - Mercury (CVAA)
Analyte

Mercury

Result Qualifier
<0.00020

General Chemistry

Analyte Result Qualifier
Total Dissolved Sclids 1700
Chloride 190
Fluaride 0.43
Sulfate 670

Page 17 of 42

RL
0.010

RL
00030
00010
00025
00010

028
0.00050
020
0.0050
00010
0 00050
00050
4.0025
0.0020

RL
000020

RL
10
10

010
100

MDL

MDL

MDL

MDL

Unit
mgiL

Unit
mgil
mgiL
mgiL
mgil
mgfl.
mgiL
mgiL
mgiL
mg/L
mgi/L
mgfL
mg/l.
mg/L

Unit
mgil

Unit
mgiL
mgfL
mgil
mgiL

TestAmerica Job I1D; 500-124079-1

Lab Sample 1D: 500-124079-7
Matrix: Water

D Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
02/20M17 0826 02/2117 2126 1

0 Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
0272017 08:268 0272217 1510 1
02/20117 0826 02722117 1510 1
0272017 08:26 02722117 1510 1
02/20170826 0222171510 1
02/20/17 0826 02124117 1336 5
02/20/47 08 26 Q21221171510 1
02/20/17 0826 Q22171510 1
02/20/17 08 26 02/22/117 1510 1
02/20/17 08 26 02722117 1510 1
02/120/117 08 26 0222117 1510 1
Q201708 26 02221171510 ]
02120170826 02/22117 1510 1
02/20M7 08 26 02/22117 1510 1

D Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
0220171200 02211711 38 1

D Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
0272017 0420 1

0211917 20:59 5

03/04117 19:22 1

03/02/17 07 24 20

TestAmerica Chicago

MWG13-15_61637
3/8/2017



Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Client Sample ID: Duplicate
Date Collected: 02/15/17 00:00
Date Received: 02/17/17 19:50

Client Sample Results

Method: 6010C - Metals (ICP) - Total Recoverable

Analyte Resuit
Lithium <0.010

Qualifier RL
0.010

Method: 6020A - Metals (ICP/MS) - Total Recoverable

Analyte Result
Antimony <0 0030
Arsenic <0 0010
Barium 0.049
Berylium <0 0010
Boron 4.5
Cadmium <0 00050
Caleium 90
Chromium <0 0050
Caobalt <0 0010
Lead <0 00050
Molybdenum 0.037
Selenium 0.0065
Thakum =0.0020

Method: 7470A - Mercury (CVAA)
Analyte Result

Mercury <0 00020

General Chemistry

Analyte Result
Total Dissolved Solids 630
Chloride 37
Fluoride 0.13
Sulfate 160

Qualifier RL
00030
00010
0.0025
00010

050

0 00050
020

0 0050
0.0010
0.00050
0.0050
0.0025
0.0020

Qualifier RL
000020

Qualifier RL
10

20

010

50
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MODL

MDL

MDL

MDL

Unit
magil

Unit
mgil
mg/L
myiL
mgil
mgiL
mgiL
mgiL
mgiL
mgiL
mgil.
mg/L
mgiL
mgiL

Unit
mg/L

Unit

mg/L
mgiL
mgiL
mgil.

D

D

Prepared
022017 0826

Prepared
02/20/17 0B 26
02/20/17 0B 26
02/20/17 08 26
02120117 08.26
02/20/17 08.26
02/20/17 0B.26
02/20/17 08.26
02120117 08.26
022017 08.26
0272017 0826
02720117 08:26
02/20017 08:26
02720117 08.26

Prepared
02/20/17 1200

Prepared

TestAmerica Job 1D:; 500-124079-1

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-8

Matrix: Water

Analyzed Dil Fac
022117 21 30 1

Analyzed Dil Fac

02/22/17 1513 1
0222117 1513 1
0272217 1513 1
02/22117 1513 1
02724117 13.38 10
02722117 15:43

022217 15:13

022217 15113
02/2217 1513
02/22117 1513
02/22/17 1513
0222117 1513
02122117 1513

S e

Analyzed Dil Fac
02/2117 11 38 1

Analyzed Dil Fac

0220117 04 23 1
0211917 2100 1
03/04/17 19:25 1
03/02/17 07 25 10

TestAmerica Chicago

MWG13-15_61638

3/8/2017



Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.

Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Client Sample ID: MW-17
Date Collected: 02/13/17 15:47
Date Received: 02117H7 19:50

Client Sample Results

Method: 6010C - Metals (ICP) - Total Recoverable

Analyte
Lithium

Result
0.019

Qualifier RL
0010

Method: G020A - Metals (ICP/MS) - Total Recoverable

Analyte
Antimony
Arsenic
Barium
Beryllium
Boron
Cadmium
Calcium
Chromium
Cobalt
Lead
Molybdenum
Selenium
Thallivm

Method: 7470A - Mercury {CVAA)

Analyte
Mercury

General Chemistry
Analyte

Total Dissolved Solids
Chloride

Fluoride

Sulfate

Result
<0 0030
0.35
0.16

=0 0010
1.6
0.00093
190
<0.0050
0.0014
0.00079
0.088
=0 0025
0.0025

Result
«<{.00020

Result
1600
230
0.56
770

Qualifier RL
0.0030
0.0010
00025
00010

025
{00050
020
00050
00010
000050
00050
00025
00020

Qualifier RL
000020

Gualifier RL
10

10

010

200

Page 19 oi 42

MODL

mMDL

MDL

MOL

Unit
mg/L

Unit

mgil
mgiL.
mgfL
mgiL
mgil
mgil
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L,
mg/L
mg/iL
mg/L
mg/l.

Unit
mg/L

Unit

mogiL
mgiL
mgilL
mgiL

TestAmerica Job 1D: 500-124079-1

Lab Sample 1D: 500-124079-9

Prepared
02/20/17 08 26

Prepared
02/2017 08 26
02/20/17 0826
0212017 0826
02/20M17 08.26
02/20/17 08.26
02/20M17 08.26
02/20M17 08:26
02720117 0826
02/20117 08:26
02/20117 08:26
02/20117 08:26
02/20/17 08:26
02/20/17 08 26

Prepared
Q212017 1200

Prepared

Matrix; Water

Analyzed Dl Fac
0212117 21 41 1

Analyzed Dil Fac
02/2217 15:25
02/22117 15:25
0272217 15:26
02/22117 1525
02/24/17 13 51
02722117 1525
Q22117 1525
02/22/17 1525
02/22/47 1525
02122117 1525
02122171525
02/22117 1525
0212217 1525

O S ¢ | R W G Gy

Analyzed Dil Fac
0212117 1141 1

Analyzed Dil Fac

02/20/17 04 25 1
02/1917 21 00 5
03/04M7 1928 1
03/0217 Q7.26 40

TestAmerica Chicago

MWG13-15_61639

35812017



Client Sample Results

Client; KPRG and Associates, Inc.
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Client Sample ID: MW-18
Date Collected: 02/15/17 15:26
Date Received: 02/17/17 19:50

Method: 6010C - Metals (ICP) - Total Recoverable
Analyte Result Qualifier

Lithium 0.014

RL
a0

Method: 6020A - Metals (ICP/MS) - Total Recoverable

Analyte Result Qualifier
Antimony <0 0030
Arsenic <0.0010
Barium 0.14
Beryllium <0.0010
Boron 0.56
Cadmium <0 00050
Calcium 140
Chromium <0.0050
Cobalt <0.0010
Lead <0 00050
Molybdenum 0.0058
Selenium <0.0025
Thallium <0.0020

Method: 7470A - Mercury (CVAA)

Analyte Result Qualifier
Mercury <{} 00020
General Chemistry

Analyte Result Qualifier
Total Dissolved Solids 1200

Chloride 190

Fluoride 0.50

Sulfate 340

RL
0.0030
0.0010
0.0025
0.0010

0050
000050
020
00050
0.0010
0 00050
0.0050
0.0025
0.0020

RL
0.00020

RL
10
10

010
100

Page 20 of 42

MoL

MoL

MDL

MDL

Unit
mgiL

Unit

mgiL
mgiL
mgiL
mgil.
mgil.
mg/L
mg/L
mgiL
mgil
mgiL
mgiL
mgiL
mgiL

Unit
mgil

Unit

mgiL
mg/L
mg/L
mg/l.

TestAmerica Job ID; 500-124079-1

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-10
Matrix: Water

D Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
02/20M17 0826 0242117 2145 1

D Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
02720117 08:26 02/22/17 1528
02/2017 08:26 022217 1528
02/2017 08:26 02/22117 1528
02720117 08:26 02/22/171528
02/2011708:26 02/24/17 1355
02/20/17 08:26 02/22117 1528
02/20/17 08 26 02/221M7 1528
02/20/1708 26 0222171528
02/20/17 08 26 02/22/117 1528
02/20/17 08 26 02/22117 1528
02/20/117 08 26 0222117 1528
027200117 08 26 022217 1528
027201170026 02/2217 1528

S . T T NSO S

D Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
0272017 1200 02/21/17 11 45 1

D Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
02720117 04.28 1

0271917 21.01 5

03/04117 19:41 1

03/02117 07 27 20

TestAmerica Chicago

MWG13-15_61640
3/8/2017



Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.
Project/Site; Powerton CCR

Client Sample ID: MW-19
Date Collected: 02/15/17 13:26
Date Received: 0211717 19:50

Client Sample Results

Method: 6010C - Metals (ICP) - Total Recoverable

Analyte
Lithium

Result
<0010

Qualifier RL
coo

Method: 6020A - Metals {ICP/MS) - Total Recoverable

Analyte
Antimony
Arsenic
Barium
Beryllium
Boron
Cadmium
Calcium
Chromium
Cobait
Lead
Molybdenum
Selenjum
Thallism

Method: 7470A - Mercury (CVAA)
Analyte

Mercury

General Chemistry
Analyte

Total Dissolved Solids
Chloride

Fluoride

Sulfate

Result
<0 0030
<0 010

0.088

<0 0010
4.7

<0 00050
88
<0,0050
<0.0010
0.00061
0.046

0.0063
={0).0020

Result
<0.00020

Result
630
37
0.13
180

Qualifier RL
00030
00010
00025
00010

050
0.00050
020
00050
00010
0.00050
00050
0.0025
4.0020

Qualifier RL
000020

Qualifier RL
10

20

10

50
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MOL

MbL

MDL

MDL

Unit
mgiL

Unit

mgiL
mgil.
mgfL
mgfL
mgfl
mgil
mg/L
mgiL
mgil.
mg/L
mgfL
mg/L
mg/L

Unit
mg/L

Unit

mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mgil

TestAmerica Job ID; 500-124079-1

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-11
Matrix; Water

D

Prepared
02/20/17 08 26

Prepared
02720117 08 26
02/20117 0B 26
02/20117 0B 26
02/20117 08 26
0272017 08 26
02/20/17 08 26
02/20/17 08 26
02720117 08 26
02/20/17 08 26
02/20/17 08 26
02/20/17 08 26
02/20/17 08 26
02/20/17 08 26

Prepared
02/2017 12 00

Prepared

Analyzed
02121117 2204

Analyzed
0212217 1547
02122117 15 47
0272217 15 47
Q22217 1547
02/2417 14 13
0212217 1547
02122117 1547
02122117 1547
02/22117 15 47
02/22117 1547
02122117 15 47
02/22/17 1547
0222117 1547

Analyzed
02721417 11 47

Analyzed
02/20{17 04 30
021917 21:03
03/04/17 19.44
03/06/17 04 54

Dil Fac

TestAmerica Chicago

MWG13-15_61641
3/8/2017



Definitions/Glossary

Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Qualifiers

Metals
Qualifier
4

Glossary

Abbreaviation
a

%R
CFL
CNF
DER
Dil Fac
DL, RA, RE, IN
DLC
MDA
EDL
MOC
MOL
ML
NC
ND
PQL
Qc
RER
RL
RPD
TEF
TEQ

Qualifier Description

TestAmerica Job ID; 500-124079-1

MS, MSD The analyte present in the original sample ts greater than 4 times the matrix spike concentration. therefore, control Emits are not

applicable

These commonly used abbreviations may or may not be present in this report.

Listed under the D" column to designate that the result is reported on a dry weight basis

Percent Recovery

Contains Free Liquid

Contains no Free Liguid

Duplicate error ratio (normalized absolute difference)
Dilution Factor

Indicates a Dilution, Re-analysis, Re-extraction, or additional Intial metals/anion analysis of the sample

Decision level concentration

Minimum detectable activity

Estimated Detection Limit

Minimum detectable conceniration

Method Detection Limit

Minimum Level {Dioxin)

Not Calculated

Not detected at the reporting limit (or MDL or EDL if shown}
Practical Quantitation Limit

Quality Control

Relative error ratio

Reparting Limit or Requested Limit (Radiochemistry)
Relative Percent Difference, a measure of the relative difference between twa paints
Toxicity Equivalent Factor {Dioxin)

Toxicity Equivalent Quotient (Dioxin}

Page 22 of 42

TestAmerica Chicago

MWG$3-15_61642
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QC Association Summary
Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.
Project/Site; Powerton CCR

TestAmerica Job ID: 500-124079-1

Page 23 of 42

Metals

Prep Batch: 372697
Lab Sample ID Client Sample 1D Prep Type Matrix Meathod Prep Batch
500-124078-1 MW-01 Tota! Recoverable  Water 3005A
500-124079-2 MW-05 Tota! Recoverable  Water 3005A
500-124079-3 MW-08 Tota! Recoverable  Water 3005A
500-124079-4 MW.09 Total Recoverable  Water 3005A
500-124079-5 MW-11 Total Recoverable  Water 3005A
500-124079-6 MW-12 Total Recoverable  Water 3005A
500-124079-7 MW-15 Total Recaverable  Water 3J005A
500-124079-8 Duplicate Total Recoverable  Water 3005A
500-124079-9 MW-17 Total Recoverable  Water 3005A
500-124079-10 Mw-18 Total Regoverable  Water 3005A
500-124079-11 MW.19 Total Recoverable  Water 3005A
ME 500-37269711-A Method Blank Total Recoverable  Water 3J005A
LCS 500-372697/2-A Lab Control Sample Total Recoverable  Water 3005A
500-124079-10 MS MW-18 Tolal Recoverable  Water 3005A
500-124079-10 MSD MW-18 Tolal Recoverable  Water 3005A
500-124079-10 DU MW-18 Total Recoverable  Water 3005A

Prep Batch: 372759
Lab Sample 10 Client Sample ID Prep Type Matrix Method Prep Batch
500-124079-1 MW-01 TotallNA Water T470A
500-124078-2 MW-05 Total/NA Water TAT0A
500-124079-3 MW-08 Total/NA Water 7470A
500-124079-4 MW-0g TotallNA Water T470A
500-124079-5 MW-11 TotaliNA Water T4T0A
500-124079-6 MW-12 TotaliNA Water T7470A
500-124079-7 MW-15 TotaliNA Water T4T0A
500-124079-8 Duplicate TotaliNA Water T470A
500-124079-9 MW-17 TotaliNA Water T4T0A
500-124079-10 MW-18 TotaliNA Water 7470A
500-124079-11 MW-19 Total/NA Water T4A7T0A
MB 500-372759/12-A Method Blank Total/NA Water T470A
LCS 500-372759/13-A Lab Control Sample Total/NA Water 7470A
500-124079.1 MS MW-01 Total/NA Water T470A
500-124079-1 MSD MW-.01 Total/NA Walter T4T0A
500-124079-1 DU MW-01 Total/NA Waler T470A

Analysis Batch: 372932
Lab Sample 1D Client Sample ID Prep Type Matrix Method Prep Batch
500-124079-1 MwW-01 Total/NA Water 7470A 372759
500-124079-2 Mw-05 Total/NA Water T470A 372759
500-124079-3 MW-08 Total/NA Water T7470A 372759
500-124079-4 MW-08 Total/NA Water T470A 372759
500-124079-5 MW-11 Total/NA Water TATOA 372759
500-124079-6 Mwv-12 TotallNA Water T4T0A 72759
500-124079-7 MW-15 TotalVNA Water 7470A ar2rse
500-124079-8 Duplicate Total/NA Water T470A 372759
500-124079-9 MW-17 Total/NA Water T470A 372759
500-124079-10 MW-18 Toltal/NA Waler T470A 372759
500-124079-11 MW-19 TotaliNA Water T470A 372759
MB 500-372759/12-A Method Blank Total/NA Water 7470A 372759
LCS 500-372759/13-A Lab Contrel Sample Total/NA Water 7470A 372758
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QC Association Summary
Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

TestAmerica Job 1D: 500-124079-1

Metals (Continued)
Analysis Batch: 372932 (Continued)

Lab Sample ID Client Sample ID Prep Type Matrix Method Prep Batch
500-124079-1 MS MW-01 Total/NA Water 7470A 372759
500-124079-1 MSD MW-01 Tolal/NA Water T4T0A 372759
500-124079-1 DU MW-01 Tolal/NA Water T4T0A 3727589
Analysis Batch: 373077
Lab Sample ID Client Sample 1D Prep Type Matrix Method Prep Batch
500-124078-1 MW-01 Total Recoverable  Water 6010C 372697
500-124079-2 MW-05 Total Recoverable  Water 6010C 372697
500-124073-3 MW-08 Total Recoverable  Water 8010C 372697
500-124079-4 MW-09 Total Recoverable  Water 6010C 372697
500-124079-5 MW-11 Total Recoverable  Water 6010C 372697
500-124079-6 MW-12 Total Recoverable  Water 6010C 372697
500.124079.7 MW-15 Total Recoverable  Water 6010C 372697
500-124079-8 Duplicate Total Recoverable  Water 6010C 372697
500-124079-9 MW-17 Total Recoverable  Water 6010C rzee?
500-124079-10 MWw-18 Total Recoverable  Water 6010C Ir2e97
500-124079-11 MW-19 Total Recoverable  Water 6010C ar2ea7
MB 500-372697/1-A Method Blank Total Recoverable  Waler 6010C 372697
L.CS 500-372697/2-A Lab Control Sample Total Recoverable  Water 6010C 372697
500-124079-10 MS MwW-18 Total Recoverable  Waler 6010C 372697
500-124073-10 MSD MW-18 Total Recoverable  Waler 6010C 372697
500-124073-10 DU MW-18 Total Recoverable  Water 6010C 372697
Analysis Batch: 373234
Lab Sample (D Client Sample ID Prep Type Matrix Method Prep Batch
500-124079-1 MW-01 Tatal Recoverable  Water 6020A 372697
500-124079-2 MW-05 Total Recoverable  Water 6020A 372697
500-1240759-3 Mw-08 Total Recoverable  Water 6020A 372697
500-124075-4 MW-09 Total Recoverable  Water 6020A 372697
500-124079-5 MW-11 Total Recoverable  Water 60204 372697
500-124073-6 MW-12 Total Recoverable  Water 6020A 372697
500-124079-7 MW-15 Total Recoverable  Water 6020A ar2697
500-124079-8 Dupl:cate Total Recoverable  Water 6020A 372697
500-124079.9 MW-17 Total Recoverable  Water 6020A 372697
500-124079-10 MW-18 Total Recoverable  Waler B6020A 372697
500-124079-11 MW-19 Total Recoverable  Water 6020A 3ar2697
MB 500-37269711-A Method Blank Total Recoverable  Walter G020A 372697
LCS 500-372697/2-A Lab Contro! Sample Total Recoverable  Water 60204 372897
500-124078-10 MS MW-18 Total Recoverable  Water G6020A 372697
500-124079-10 MSD MW-18 Total Recoverable  Water 6020A 372697
500-124079-10 DU MW-18 Total Recoverable Water 6020A 3726597
Analysis Batch: 373471
Lab Sample ID Client Sample ID Prep Type Matrix Method Prep Batch
500-124079-1 MW-01 Total Recoverable  Walter 6020A 372697
500-124079-2 MW-05 Total Recoverable  Water 6020A 372697
500-124079-3 MW-08 Total Recoverable  Water 6020A 372897
500-124079-4 MW-09 Total Recoverable  Water 60204 3726897
500-124079-5 MW-11 Total Recoverable  Water 6020A 372697
500-124079-6 MW.12 Total Recoverable  Water 6020A 372697
500-124079-7 MW-15 Total Recoverable  Water 650204 372697
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QC Association Summary
Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

TestAmerica Job |ID: 500-124079-1

Metals (Continued)
Analysis Batch: 373471 (Continued)

Page 25 of 42

Lab Sample 1D Client Sample ID Prep Type Matrix Method Prep Batch
500-124079-8 Duplicate Total Recoverable  Water 6020A 372697
500-124079.9 MW-17 Total Recoverable  Walter B6020A 372897
500-124079-1Q Mw-18 Total Recoverable  Waler 6020A 372697
500-124079-11 MW-19 Total Recoverable  Waler 6020A 72697
MB 500-372697/1-A Method Blank Total Recoverable  Water 6020A 372697
LCS 500-372697/2-A Lab Contro! Sample Total Recoverable  Water 6020A 372697
500-124079-10 MS MW-18 Total Recoverable  Water 5020A 372697
500-124079-10 MSD MW-18 Total Recoverable  Water 6020A 372697
500-124079-10 DU MW-18 Total Recoverable  Water E020A 372697
General Chemistry
Analysis Batch: 372668
Lab Sample ID Client Sample ID Prep Type Matrix Method Prep Batch
500-124079-1 MW-01 TotalNA Water SM 4500 CI- E
500-124079-2 MW-05 TotalVNA Water SM 4500 CI-E
500-124079-3 MW-08 TotaliNA Water SM 4500 CI-E
500-124073-4 MW-09 TotaliNA Water SM 4500 C1-E
500-124079-5 MW-11 TotaliNA Water SM4500CI-E
500-124079-6 MW-12 TolaliNA Water SM 4500 Cl- E
500-124079-7 MW-15 Total/NA Water SM 4500 CI- E
500-124079-8 Duplicate Total/NA Waler SM 4500 CI- E
500-124079-9 MW-17 Total/NA Walter SM 4500 CI- E
500-124075-10 KMw-18 Total/NA Water SM 4500 CI-E
500-124079-11 Mw-19 Total/NA Water SM 4500 CI-E
MB 500-372668/4 Method Blank Total/NA Water SM 4500 CI- E
LCS 500-372668/5 Lab Control Sample Totai/NA Water SM 4500 C)-E
500-124079-5 MS MWV-11 Total/NA Water SM 4500 CI-E
500-124079-5 MSD MW-11 Total/NA Water SM 4500 CI-E
Analysis Batch: 372676
Lab Sample ID Client Sample ID Prep Type Matrix Methed Prep Batch
500-124079-1 MW-01 Total’iNA Water SM 2540C
500-124079-2 MW-05 Total/NA Water SM 2540C
500-124079-3 MW-08 Total/NA Water SM 2540C
500-124075-4 MW-09 Total/NA Waler SM 2540C
500-124079-5 MW.11 Total/NA Water 5SM 2540C
500-124079-6 MW-12 TotallNA Water SM 25400
500.124079-7 MW-15 Total/NA Water SM 25400
500-124079-8 Duplcate Tatal/NA Water SM 2540C
500-124079-8 MW-17 Total/NA Water SM 2540C
500-124079-10 Mw-18 Total/NA Water SM 2540C
500-124079-11 MW-19 TotaliNA Water SM 2540C
MB 500-372676/1 Method Blank TotaliNA Water SM 2540C
LCS 500-372676/2 Lak Control Sample TotaliNA Water SM 2540C
500-124079-1 DU MW-01 Total’NA Water SM 2540C
Analysis Batch: 373142
Lab Sample ID Client Sample ID Prep Type Matrix Method Prep Batch
500-124079-1 MW-01 Total/NA Water SM4500FC
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Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

General Chemistry {Continued)
Analysis Batch: 373142 ({Continued)

Lab Sample ID
500-124079-2

MB 500-373142/4
LCS 500-373142/5

Analysis Batch: 374123

Lab Sample ID
500-124079-1
500-124079-2
500-124079-3
500-1240794
500-124079-5
500-124079-6
500-124079-7
500-124079-8
500-124079-9
500-124078-10
MB 500-374123/3
LCS 500-374123/14

Analysis Batch: 374508

Lab Sample 1D
500-124079-11
MB 500-374508/3
LCS 500-374508/4

Analysis Batch: 374704

Lab Sample ID
500-124079-3
500-124079-4
500-124079-5
500-124079-6
500-124079-7
500-124079-8
500-124079-9
500-124079-10
500-124078-11
MB 500-374704/3
LCS 500-374704/4

Client Sample ID
MW-05

Method Blank

Lab Control Sample

Client Sample ID
MwW-01

MW-05

MW.08

MW-09

MW-11

MwW-12

MW-15

Duplicate

MW-17

MW-18

Method Biank
Lab Control Sample

Client Sample ID
MW-19

Method Blank

Lab Control Sample

Client Sample ID
Mw-08

MW.-09

MW-11

Mw.12

MW-15

Duplicate

MwW-17

MW-18

MW-18

Method Blank
Lab Control Sample

QC Association Summary

Prep Type

Total/NA
Total/NA
Total/NA

Prep Type

Total/NA
Total/NA
TotaliNA
Total/iNA
Total/NA
Total/iNA
TotaliNA
Total/iNA
TotaliNA
Total/lNA
Total/NA
Total/NA

Prep Type

TotaliNA
Total/NA,
TotaliNA

Prep Type

Total/NA
Total/NA
Total/NA
Total/NA
Total/NA
Total/NA
TotaiNA
TotaliNA
TotaliNA
Total/NA
Total/NA
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Matrix
Water
Water
Water

Matrix
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Waler
Waler
Waler
Waler

Matrix
Water
Water
Water

Matrix
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Waler
Water
Waler
Waler
Water
Water

Method

SM4500F C
SM4500FC
SM4500FC

Method

SM 4500 SO4E
SM 4500 SO4 E
SM 4500 SO4E
SM 4500 SO4 E
SM 4500 SO4 E
SM 4500 SO4 E
SM 4500 SO4 E
SM 4500 SO4 E
SM 4500 SO4 E
SM 4500 SO4 E
SM 4500 SO4 E
SM 4500 SO4 €

Mathod

SM 4500 SO4 E
SM 4500 SO4 E
SM 4500 SO4E

Method

SM4S00FC
SM4500FC
SM4500F C
SM4500F C
SM4500F C
SMA4500F C
SMA4500F C
SMASOOFC
SM4500FC
SM4500F C
SM4500F C

TestAmerica Chicago
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Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc,
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Method: 6010C - Metals (ICP)

Lab Sample ID: MB 500-372697/1-A
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 373077

Analyte
Lithium

Lab Sample ID: LCS 500-372697/2-A
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 373077

Analyte
Lithium

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-10 MS
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 373077

Sample
Analyte Result
Lithium 0014

Lab Sample 1D: 500-124079-10 MSD
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 373077

Sample
Analyte Result
Lithium 0.014

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-10 DU
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 373077

Sample
Analyte Result
Lithium 0014

QC Sample Results

Result Qualifier
<0010

Sample
Qualifier

Sample
Qualifier

Sample
Qualifier

Method: 6020A - Metals (ICP/MS)

Lab Sample ID: MB 500-372697/1-A
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 373234

MB MB
Analyte Result Qualifier
Antimony <0.0030
Arsenic <0.0010
Barium <0.0025
Beryllium <0.0010
Cadmium <0 00050
Calcium <020
Chromium <0 0050
Cobalt <0.0010
Lead =0.00050
Molybdenum <0 0050
Selenium <0 0025
Thallium <0 0020

RL
o010

Spike
Added
0.500

Spike
Added
1500

Spike
Added
0500

RL
00030
¢.0010
0.0025
00010

0 00050
020
0.0050
0.0010
000050
00050
00025
00020

LCs
Result
0 505

MS
Resuit
0.541

MSD
Result
1518

ou
Result
am18
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MOL  Unit
mg/L

LCS
Qualifier

Ms
Qualifier

MSD
Qualifier

DU
Qualifier

MDL Unit
mgiL
mgiL
mg/L
mgil
mgil,
mgiL
mgfL
mgiL
mgil
mgiL
mg/l.
mgiL

Unit D
mgil 10

TestAmerica Job [D: 500-124079-1

Client Sample 1D: Method Blank
Prep Type: Total Recoverable
Prep Batch: 372697

D Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
02/200117 08 26 02121117 2056 1

Client Sample ID: Lab Control Sample
Prep Type: Total Recoverable
Prep Batch: 372697

%Rec.
Limits
BO.120

%Rec

Client Sample ID: MW-18
Prep Type: Total Recoverable
Prep Batch: 372697

%Rec.
Unit D %Rec Limits
mgiL 105 75.125

Client Sample ID: MW-18
Prep Type: Total Recoverable
Prep Batch: 372697

%Rac. RPD
Unit D %Rec Limits RPD Limit
mg/L 101 75.125 4 20

Client Sample ID: MW-18
Prep Type: Total Recoverable
Prep Batch: 372697

RPD
Unit v} RPD Limit
mgil 198 20

Client Sample ID: Method Blank
Prep Type: Total Recoverable
Prep Batch: 372697

D

Prepared
Q2720117 08 26
02/20/17 08 26
0212017 08 26
022017 08 26
02120117 08 26
02/20/117 08.26
02/20117 08.26
02/20/17 08:26
02/20/17 08:26
02/20117 08:26
0220117 0B.26
02/20/17 08.26

Analyzed
Q2/122117 14 40
02/22117 14 40
Q222117 14 40
0222117 14 40
02122117 14 .40
02/22/17 14.40
02722117 14.40
02722117 14:40
02722117 14.40
02722117 14:40
02/22/17 14:40
02/22/17 14:40

MWG13-15_61647
- 3/8/2017
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QC Sample Results

Client; KPRG and Associates, Inc. TestAmerica Job ID: 500-124079-1
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Lab Sample ID: MB 500-372697/1-A Client Sample ID: Method Blank
Matrix: Water Prep Type: Total Recoverable
Analysis Batch: 373471 Prep Batch: 372697
ME MB
Analyte Result Qualifier RL MDL Unit D Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
Boron =0 050 0050 mgiL 02/20/17 08:26 0224117 1226 1
Lab Sample ID: LCS 500-372697/2-A Client Sample ID: Lab Control Sample
Matrix: Water Prep Type: Total Recoverable
Analysis Batch: 373234 Prep Batch: 372697
Spike LCS LCS %Rec.
Analyte Added Result Qualifier Unit D %Rec Limits
Antimony 0.500 0518 mgiL 104  80.120
Arsenic 0.100 0.104 mgil 104  80-120
Barium 2.00 212 mgiL. 106 80.120
Beryllium 00500 0.0421 mgiL S8 80.120
Cadmium 04500 0.0528 mg/L 106 BD.120
Calcium 100 953 mgiL 95 B80.120
Chromium 0.200 0.204 mgiL 102 80.120
Cobalt 0500 0513 mgiL 103 80.120
Lead 0100 0103 mgfL 103 BO-120
Molybdenum 1.00 0.959 mg/L 96  80-120
Selenium 0100 0105 mgiL 105 80120
Thallium 0100 0.104 mgiL 104  80-120
Lab Sample ID: LCS 500-372697/2-A Client Sample ID: Lab Control Sample
Matrix: Water Prep Type: Total Recoverable
Analysis Batch: 373471 Prep Batch: 372697
Spike LCS LCS %Rec.
Analyte Added Result Qualifier Unit D %Rec Limits
Boron 1.00 101 magsl 101 80.120
Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-10 MS Client Sample ID: MW-18
Matrix: Water Prep Type: Total Recoverable
Analysis Batch: 373234 Prep Batch: 372697
Sample Sample Spike MS MS %Rec.
Analyte Result Qualifier Added Result Qualifier Unit D %Rec Limits
Antimony <00030 0 500 0,555 magiL 1M1 75.125
Arsenic <0 0010 0100 D114 mgiL 13 75.125
Barium 014 200 227 mgiL 106 75.125
Beryllium <0.0010 0.0500 0.0504 mg/L 104 75-125
Cadmium =0 00050 0.0500 00535 my/L 107 75.125
Calcium 140 100 144 4 mgiL 12 75.125
Chromium <0.0050 0200 0204 mg/L 102 75.125
Cobalt <0.0010 0500 0 500 mgiL 100 75.125
Lead <0 00050 0100 00999 mgiL 100 75.125
Molybdenum 00058 1.00 1.03 maiL 102 75125
Selenium <0 0025 0.100 00946 mgil 85 75.125
Thallium <0.0020 0.100 0.100 mg/L 100 75.125
Lab Sample 1D: 500-124079-10 MS Client Sample ID: MW-18
Matrix: Water Prep Type: Total Recoverable
Analysis Batch: 373471 Prep Batch: 372697
Sample Sample Spike MS MS %Rec.
Analyte Result Qualifier Added Result Qualifier Unit D %Rec Limits
Boron 056 1.00 181 mgil 105 75.125

TestAmerica Chicago
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Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

QC Sample Results

Method: 6020A - Metals (ICP/MS) (Continued)

Lab Sample |D: 500-124079-10 MSD
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 373234

Sample Sample

Analyte Result
Antimony <0.0030
Arsenic <0.0010
Barium 0,14
Beryllium <0.0010
Cadmium <0.00050
Calcium 140
Chromium <0 0050
Cobalt <Q 0010
Lead <0,00050
Malybdenum 00058
Selenium <0 0025
Thallium <0 0020

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-10 MSD
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 373471

Sample
Analyte Reasult
Boron 056

Lab Sample |1D: 500-124079-10 DU
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 373234

Sample
Analyte Result
Antimony <0 0030
Arsenic <00010
Barium 014
Beryllium <0.0010
Cadmium <0 00050
Calcium 140
Chromium <(.0050
Cobalt =0.0010
Lead =} 00050
Molybdenum 0.0058
Selenium <0.0025
Thallium <Q 0020

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-10 DU
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 373471

Sample
Analyte Result
Boron 056

Qualifier

Sample
Qualifier

Sample
Qualifier

Sample
Qualifier

Spike MmsD
Added Result
0.500 0.529
0.100 0.108
200 217
00500 0 0465
00500 00504
100 1414
0.200 0.194
0500 0.466
0100 00952
1.00 0983
0100 0.0883
0.100 0.0956
Spike MSD
Added Result
1.00 1.56
DU

Resuit

<0.0030

<0.0010

0130

<0.0010

<0 00050

132

<0.0050

<0.0010

=0 00050

000529

<0 0025

<0 0020

DU

Result

0521
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MSD
Qualifier

MSD
Qualifier

DU
Qualifier

DU
Qualifier

Unit
mogiL
moiL
moiL
mgiL
mg/L
mg/L
mgil
mgiL
mgiL
mgiL
mgil.
mg/L

Unit
mg/l.

Unit

mgil
mgiL
mgiL
mgil.
mgilL
magiL
mgil.
mg/L
mg/L
mgilL
magiL
mgiL

Unit
mgiL

TestAmerica Job ID: 500-124079-1

Client Sample ID;: MW-18
Prep Type: Total Recoverable
Prep Batch: 372697

%Rec.

D %Rec Limits RPD
106 75.125 5
107 15.125 6
103 75-125 4

93 75.125 8
0] 75.125 6
18 75.125 2

87 75.125 5

93 75.125 7

95 75.125 5

98 75.125 5

89  75.125 6

9% 75.125 5

RPD
Limit
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Client Sample ID: MW-18
Prep Type: Total Recoverable
Prep Batch: 372697

D %Rec
99

%Rac.
Limits RPD
75.125 4

RPD
Limit
20

Client Sample ID: MW-18
Prep Type: Total Recoverable
Prep Batch: 372697

RPD
NC
NC

9
NC
NC

B
NC
NC
NC

9
NC
NC

RPD
Limit
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Client Sample ID: MW-18
Prep Type: Total Recoverable
Prep Batch: 372697

RFD
8

RPO
Limit
20
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Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.
Project/Site; Powerton CCR

Method: 7470A - Mercury (CVAA)

Lab Sample ID: MB 500-372759/12-A
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 372932

QC Sample Results

MB MB
Analyte Result Qualifier RL
Mercury <0.00020 0.00020
Lab Sample ID: LCS 500-372759/13-A
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 372932
Spike LCs

Analyte Added Result
Mercury 000200 000206
Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-1 MS
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 372932

Sample Sample Spike MSs
Analyte Result Qualifier Added Result
Mercury <0.00020 000100 000103
Lab Sample 1D: 500-124079%-1 MSD
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 372932

Sample Sample Spike MSD
Analyte Result Qualifier Added Result
Mercury <0.00020 0.00100 0 000804
Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-1 DU
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 372932

Sample Sample DU
Analyte Result Qualifier Result
Mercury <0.00020 <0 00020

Method: SM 2540C - Solids, Total Dissolved (TDS)
Lab Sample ID: MB 500-372676/1
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 372676
MB MB
Analyte Result Qualifier RL
Total Dissolved Solids <10 10
Lab Sample ID: LCS 500-372676/2
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 372676
Spike Lcs

Analyte Added Result
Total Dissolved Solids 250 292
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MDL Unit
mgil

LCS
Qualifier

MS
Qualifier

MSD
Qualifier

DU
Qualifter

MBL Unit
mgiL

LCs
Qualifier

TestAmerica Job ID; 500-124079-1

Client Sample 1D: Method Blank
Prep Type: Total/NA
Prep Batch: 372759

) Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
02/20117 1200 02/21/17 1118 1
Client Sample ID: Lab Control Sample
Prep Type: Total/NA
Prep Batch: 372759
%Rec.
Unit D %Rec Limits
mgiL 103 B0.120
Client Sample ID: MW-01
Prep Type: Total/NA
Prep Batch: 372759
%Res.
Unit D %Rec Limits
mgiL 103 75.125
Client Sample ID: MW-01
Prep Type: Total/NA
Prep Batch: 372759
%Rec. RPD
Unit D %Rec Limits RPD  Limit
mgiL 90 75.125 13 20
Client Sample ID: MW-01
Prep Type: Total/NA
Prep Batch: 372759
RPD
Unit D RPD Limit
mgiL NC 20
Client Sample ID: Method Blank
Prep Type: Total/NA
D Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
0212017 03 50 1
Client Sample ID: Lab Control Sample
Prep Type: Total/NA
%Rec.
Unit D %Rec  Limits
mgiL 117 B0.120
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QC Sample Results

Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc,
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

TestAmerica Job ID: 500-124079-1

Method: SM 2540C - Solids, Total Dissolved (TDS) (Continued)

Lab Sample ID: 500-12407%-1 DU
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 372676

Sample Sample
Analyte Result Qualifier
Total Dissolved Sofids 550

Method: SM 4500 CI- E - Chloride, Total

Lab Sample ID: MB 500-372668/4
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 372668

MB MB
Analyte Result Qualifier
Chloride <20

Lab Sample ID: LCS 500-372668/5
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 372668

Analyte
Chloride

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-5 MS
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 372668

Sample Sample
Analyte Rasult Qualifier
Chlaride 110

Lab Sample 1D: 500-124079%-5 MSD
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 372668

Sample Sample
Analyte Result Qualifier
Chioride 110

Method: SM 4500 F C - Fluoride

Lab Sample ID: MB 500-373142/4
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 373142

MB MB
Analyte Result Qualifier
Fluoride <010

Lab Sample ID: LCS 500-373142/5
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 373142

Analyte
Fluaride

Client Sample 1D: MW-01

Prep Type: Total/NA

DU DU RPD
Result Qualifier Unit ] RPD Limit
536 mg/L 2 5

Client Sample 1D: Method Blank
Prep Type: Total/NA

RL MDL Unit D Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
20 ma/l. 0211917 2048 1

Client Sample ID: LLab Control Sample
Prep Type: Total/NA

Spike LCS LCS %Rec.
Added Result Qualifier Unit D %Rec Limits
50.0 504 mgil 101 B0.120

Client Sample 1D: MW-11
Prep Type: Total/NA

Spike MS MS %Rac.
Added Result Qualifier Unit D %Rec Limits
500 152 mgil 86 75.125

Client Sample ID: MW-11
Prep Type: Total/NA

Spike MSD MSD %Rec. RPD
Added Result Qualifier Unit D %Rec Limits RPD Limit
50.0 152 mgil. B4 75-125 0 20

Client Sample 1D: Method Blank
Prep Type: Total/NA

RL MDL Unit D  Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
010 mgiL 0222117 13.14 1

Client Sample 1D: Lab Control Sample

Prep Type: Total/NA
Spike LCS LCS %Rec.
Added Result Qualifier Unit D %Rec Limits
00 974 mg/L 97  80-120

TestAmerica Chicago
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Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

QC Sample Results

Method: SM 4500 F C - Fluoride (Continued)

Lab Sample ID: MB 500-374704/3
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 374704

Analyte
Fluoride

Lab Sample ID: LCS 500-374704/4

Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 374704

Analyte
Fluoride

MB MB
Result Qualifier
<0.10

Method: SM 4500 SO4 E - Sulfate, Total

Lab Sample ID: MB 500-374123/3
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 374123

Analyte
Sulfate

Lab Sample ID: LCS 500-374123/4

Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 374123

Analyte
Sulfate

Lab Sample ID: MB 500-374508/3
Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 374508

Analyte
Sulfate

Lab Sample ID: LCS 500-374508/4

Matrix: Water
Analysis Batch: 374508

Analyte
Sulfate

Spike
Added
10.0
MB MB
Result Qualifier
<50
Spike
Addad
200
MB MB
Result Qualifier
=50
Spike
Added
200

RL
010

RL
5.0

RL

MDL Unit
mg/L

LCS LCS
Result Qualifier
10.3

MDL Unit
mgilL

LCS LCS
Result Qualifier
204

MDEL Unit
mgilL

LCS LCS
Result Qualifier
199

Page 32 of 42
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Client Sample ID: Method Blank
Prep Type: Total/NA

D Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac

02/04117 12:03 1

Client Sample ID: Lab Control Sample
Prep Type: Total/NA

%Rec.
Unit D %Rec Limits
mgiL 103 80.120

Client Sample |ID: Method Blank
Prep Type: Total/NA

D Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac

03/02/17 07 06 1

Client Sample ID: Lab Control Sample
Prep Type: Total/NA

%Rec.
Unit D %Rec Limits
mgiL 102 80.120
Client Sample ID: Method Blank
Prep Type: Total/NA
D Prepared Analyzed Dil Fac
03/06/17 04 52 1

Client Sample ID: Lab Control Sample

Prep Type: Total/NA
%Rec.

Unit D %Rec Limits

maiL 99  80-120

TestAmerica Chicago
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l.ab Chronicle

Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc. TestAmerica Job [D; 500-124079-1
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Client Sample ID: MW-01 Lab Sample 1D: 500-124079-1
Date Collected: 02/14/17 14:55 Matrix: Water
Date Received: 02M17/17 19:50
Batch Batch Dilution Batch Prepared

Prep Type Type Method Run Factor Number orAnalyzed Analyst Lab

Total Recovarable  Prep 3005A 372697 02/201170826 JEF TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Analysis 60M0C 1 373077 022117 2103 PN TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Prep 3005A 372697 02/20117 0826 JEF TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Analysis 6020A 1 373234 Q22217 1447 FXG TAL CHi

Tatal Recoverable  Prep J005A 372697 0220170826 JEF TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Analysis 6020A 1 373471 0212417 1313 FXG TAL CHI

TotallNA Prep T470A 372759 02120417 1200 MJD TAL CHI

TotallNA Analysis T470A 1 372932 02/211171121 MJD TAL CHI

TotallNA Analysis SM 2540C 1 3725676 02/20M70402 CLB TAL CHI

TotaliNA Analysis SM 4500 Cl- E 1 372668 02/18/17 20.52 HMW TAL CHI

TotallNA Analysis SMA4500F C 1 37342 Q22217 1423 EAT TAL CHI

TotaliNA Analysis SM 4500 SO4 E 2 374123 CLB TAL CHI

(Start) 03/02117 07 18
{End) 03/02/17 07 19

Client Sample ID: MW-05 Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-2
Date Collected: 02/14/17 13:20 Matrix: Water
Date Received: 0211717 19:50
Batch Batch Dilution Batch Prepared

Prep Type Type Meathod Run Factor Number orAnalyzed Analyst Lab

Total Recoverable  Prep 3005A 372697 0220170826 JEF TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Analysis 6010C 1 373077 0221172107 P4 TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Prep 30054 372697 027201170826 JEF TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Analysis 6020A 1 373234 02122171451 FXG TAL CHI

Tolal Recoverable  Prep 3005A 372687 02/20/17 08.26 JEF TAL CHI

Tolal Recoverable  Analysis 6020A 1 373471 02724M7 1317 FXG TAL CHI

Tolal/NA Prep 7470A 372759 0272017 12:00 MJID TAL CHI

Total/NA Analysis 7470A 1 372932 02,2117 1130 MJD TAL CHI

Total/NA Analysis SM 2540C 1 372676 027201170407 CLB TAL CHI

TotaliNA Analysis SM 4500 CI-E 5 372668 02/18/17 2053 HMW TAL CHI

Total/NA Analysis SM4500F C 1 373142 02722171425 EAT TAL CHI

Tatal/NA Analysis SM 4500 SO4E 10 374123 CiB TAL CHI

(Start) 03/02/17 07:19
{End) 03702117 0720

Client Sample ID: MW-08 Lab Sample 1D: 500-124079-3
Date Collected: 02/16/17 15:56 Matrix: Water
Date Received: 02117/17 19:50
Batch Batch Dilution Batch Prepared

Prep Type Type Mathod Run Factor Number or Analyzed Analyst Lab

Total Recoverable  Prep 3005A 372697 022070826 JEF TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Analysis 6010C 1 373077 221117 2110 PN TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Prep 3005A 372697 02/20117 0826 JEF TAL CH!

TestAmerica Chicage
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Lab Chronicle

Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc. TestAmerica Job ID: 500-124079-1
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Client Sample ID: MW-08 Lab Sample I1D: 500-124079-3
Date Collected: 02/16/17 15:56 Matrix: Water
Date Received: 02117117 19:50
Batch Batch Dilution Batch Prepared

Prap Type Type Meathod Run Factor Number or Analyzed Analyst Lab

Total Recoverable  Analysis 6020A 1 373234 02722171455 FXG TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Prap 3005A 372697 0220170826 JEF TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Analysis 6020A 5 373471 02724171321 FXG TAL CHi

TotaliNA Prep 7470A 372759 02/2417 1200 MJD TAL CHI

Total/NA Analysis 74704 1 372932 021211171132 MJD TAL CHI

Total/NA Analysis SM 2540C 1 372676 02/20117 0410 CLB TAL CHI

Total/NA Analysis SM 4500 CI- £ 25 372668 02/19M17 2129 HMW TAL CHI

TotaliNA Analysis SM 4500F C 1 374704 03/04M7 1907 EAT TAL CHI

Total/lNA Analysis SM 4500 S04 E 10 374123 CLB TAL CHI

{Start) 03/0217 07°20
(End) 03102170721

Client Sample ID: MW-09 Lab Sample 1D: 500-124079-4
Date Collected: 02115117 11:28 Matrix: Water
Date Received: 02/17/17 19:50
Batch Batch Dilution Batch Prepared

Prep Type Type Method Run Factor Number orAnalyzed Analyst Lab

Total Recoverable  Prep 3005A 372697 02/20M708:26 JEF TAL CHI

Tolal Recoverable  Analysis 6010C 1 373077 02721117 2115 P TAL CHI

Tola! Recoverable  Prep 3005A 372697 02/20/1708.26 JEF TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Analysis 6020A 1 373234 027221771438 FXG TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Prep A005A 372697 02720170826 JEF TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Analysis 5020A 10 373471 021241171324 FXG TAL CHI

Total/NA, Prep T4T0A 372759 02201171200 MJD TAL CHI

TotaliNA Analysis 7470A 1 372932 02/21171133 MID TAL CHI

TotaliNA Analysis SM 2540C 1 372676 02720170412 CLB TAL CHI

TotallNA Analysis SM 4500 CI-€ 1 3J72668 02119117 2057 HMW TAL CHI

Total/NA Analysis SM4500F C 1 374704 Q04ANMT 1912 EAT TAL CHI

Total/NA Analysis SM 4500 SO4 E 10 374123 CLB TAL CHI

Start) 03/0217 0721
{End) 03/0217 07 22

Client Sample ID: MW-11 Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-5
Date Collected: 02/16/17 10:18 Matrix: Water
Date Received: 02117/17 19:50
Batch Batch Dilution Batch Prepared

Prep Type Type Method Run Faclor Number or Analyzed Analyst Lab

Total Recoverable  Prep 3005A 372697 02/201170826 JEF TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Analysis 6010C 1 373077 0221172118 PN TAL CHI

Total Recoverable Prep J005A 372697 02/20/170826 JEF TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Analysis 6020A 1 373234 0222171502 FXG TAL CHI

Total Recoverable Prep 3005A 372697 02/20117 0826 JEF TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Analysis 6020A 5 373471 02/24M7 1328 FXG TAL CHI

TestAmerica Chicago
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Lab Chronicle

Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc, TestAmerica Job ID: 500-124079-1
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Client Sample ID: MW-11 Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-5
Date Collected: 02/16/17 10:18 Matrix: Water
Date Received: 0211717 19:50
Batch Batch Dilution Batch Prepared

Prep Type Type Method Run Factor Number or Analyzed Analyst Lab

TotaliNA Prep 7470A, 372759 02120117 12:00 MJID TAL CHI

TotaliNA Analysis TATOA 1 372932 0221117 11:35 MJD TAL CHI

TotaliNA Analysis SM 2540C 1 372676 027201170415 CLB TAL CHI

TotaliNA Analysis SM 4500 CI-E 5 372668 02/19M17 21:29 HMW TAL CHI

Total/NA Analysis SMA4500F C 1 374704 03/04M7 1916 EAT TAL CHI

Total/NA Analysis SM 4500 SO4 E 1 374123 cLB TAL CHI

(Start} 03/02/17 07.22
(End) 03/02/17 07 23

Client Sample 1D: MW-12 Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-6
Date Collected: 02/16/17 11:55 Matrix: Water Ly
Date Received: 0217/17 19:50
Batch Batch Dilution Batch Prepared

Prep Type Type Method Run Factor Number orAnalyzed Analyst Lab

Total Recoverable  Prep 3005A 372697 02/201170826 JEF TAL CHi

Total Recoverable  Analysis 6010C 1 373077 02241172122 PN TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Prep 3005A 372697 02/2011708.26 JEF TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Analysis 6020A 1 373234 027221171506 FXG TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Prep 3005A 372697 0272017 0B26 JEF TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Analysis 6020A 1 373471 02/24/17 13:32 FXG TAL CHI

Tolal/iNA Prep TAT0A 372759 022017 1200 MJD TAL CHI

Total/NA Analysis T470A 1 372932 022117 1136 MJD TAL CHI

Total/NA Analysis SM 2540C 1 372676 02/20M704 17 CLB TAL CHI

Total/NA Analysis SM 4500 CI- E 5 372668 0219117 2059 HMW TAL CHI

Total/NA Analysis SM4S00FC 1 374704 03/04/17 1919 EAT TAL CHI

Total/NA Analysis SM 4500 SO4 E 20 374123 CLB TAL CHI

(Start) 03021707 23
{End) 03/02/17 07 24

Client Sample ID: MW-15 Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-7
Date Collected: 02/1717 13:08 Matrix: Water
Date Received: 02/17/17 19:50
Batch Batch Dilution Batch Prepared

Prep Type Type Method Run Factor Number orAnalyzed Analyst Lab

Total Recoverable  Prep 3008A 372697 02/2017 0826 JEF TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Analysis 6010C 1 373077 0221172126 PN TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Prep 3005A 372697 02720170826 JEF TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Analysis 6020A 1 373234 02122117 1510 FXG TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Prep 3005A 372697 027201170826 JEF TAL CHI

Total Recoverable  Analysis B6020A 5 373471 0224117 1336 FXG TAL CHI

TotallNA Prep T4T0A 372759 02/20/117 1200 MJD TAL CHI

TotallNA Analysis T4T0A 1 372932 02211171138 MJD TAL CHI

Total/NA Analysis SM 2540C 1 372676 021201170420 CLB TAL CHI
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Lab Chronicle
Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

TestAmerica Job |D; 500-124079-1

Client Sample ID: MW-15
Date Collected: 02/17/17 13:08

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-7
Matrix: Water

Date Received: 02/17/17 19:50

Batch Batch Dilution Batch Prepared
Prep Type Type Method Run Factor Number orAnalyzed Analyst Lab
Total/NA Analysis SM 4500 CI-E 5 372668 0211917 2059 HMW TAL CHI
Total/NA Analysis SM4500F C 1 374704 03/04/17 1922 EAT TAL CHI
Total/NA Analysis SM 4500 504 E 20 374123 CLB TAL CHI
{Start) 03/02/17 0724
{End) 03/02/17 07:25
Client Sample ID: Duplicate Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-8
Date Collected: 02/15/17 00:00 Matrix: Water
Date Received: 02117117 19:50
Batch Batch Dilution Batch Prepared
Prep Type Type Mathod Run Factor Number orAnalyzed Analyst Lab
Toltal Recoverable  Prep 3005A 372687 02/20170826 JEF TAL CHI
Total Recoverable  Analysis §010C 1 373077 02/2111721:30 PN TAL CHI
Total Recoverable  Prep 3005A I72697 02720170826 JEF TAL CHI
Total Recoverable  Analysis 6020A 1 73234 02/22/47 1513 FXG TAL CHI
Total Recoverable  Prep 3005A 372697 0220170826 JEF TAL CHI
Total Recoverable  Analysis 6020A 10 373471 027241171332 FXG TAL CHI
TotaliNA Prep T470A 372759 02/2017 1200 MJD TALCHI
Total/NA Analysis T470A 1 372932 02,2117 1139 MID TAL CHI
TotaliNA Analysis SM 2540C 1 372676 02/20/1170423 CLB TALCHI
TotaliNA Analysis SM 4500 CI-E 1 372668 02/19/17 2100 HMW TAL CHI
TotaliNA Analysis SM 4500 F C 1 374704 03/04/17 19:25 EAT TALCHI
TotaliNA Analysis SM 4500 SC4 E 10 374123 cLB TAL CHI
(Start) 03/02/17 07 25
(End) 03/02/17 07.26
Client Sample ID: MW-17 Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-9
Date Collected: 02/13/17 15:47 Matrix: Water
Date Received: 02/17/17 19:50
Batch Batch Dilution Batch Prepared
Prep Type Type Method Run Factor Number or Analyzed Analyst Lab
Total Recoverable  Prep 3005A 372697 02720117 08.26 JEF TAL CHi
Total Recoverable  Analysis 6010C 1 373077 022172141 PN TAL CHI
Total Recoverable  Prep 30054 372697 021201170826 JEF TAL CHI
Total Recoverable  Analysis 6020A 1 373234 02/22(17 15:25 FXG TAL CHI
Total Recoverable  Prep 3005A 372697 02/20M7 0826 JEF TALCHI
Tolal Recoverable  Analysis 6020A 5 373471 02/24M7 1351 FXG TAL CHI
Total/NA Prep 7470A 372759 02/2017 1200 MJD TAL CHI
TotaliNA Analysis T470A 1 372932 02/21/17 11:41 MJD TAL CHI
TotaliNA Analysis SM 2540C i 372676 02/201170425 CLB TALCHI
TotaliNA Analysis SM 4500 Cl- E 5 372668 02/19M17 2100 HMW TAL CHI
Total/NA Analysis SM4500FC 1 374704 03/0417 1928 EAT TAL CHI

TestAmerica Chicago

MWG13-15_61656

Page 36 of 42 3/8/2017



Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.

Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Client Sample ID: MW-17
Date Collected: 02/13/17 15:47
Date Received: 02/117117 19:50

Prep Type
TotaliNA

Batch

Type
Analysis

Batch
Mathod
SM 4500 S04 E

Client Sample 1D: MW-18
Date Collected: 02/15/17 15:26
Date Received: 02117117 19:50

Prep Type
Total Recoverable
Tota!l Recoverable

Tota! Recoverable
Total Recoverable

Total Recoverable
Total Recoverable

Total/NA
Total/NA

Total/NA
Total/NA
Total/NA
Tatal/NA

Batch

Type
Prep
Analysis

Prep
Analysis

Prep
Analysis

Prep
Analysis

Analysis
Analysis
Analysis

Analysis

Batch
Method
3005A
€6010C

3005A
60204

3005A
8020A

T470A
7470A

SM 2540C

SM 4500 CI-E
SM4500F C
SM 4500 S04 £

Client Sample ID: MW-19
Date Collected: 02/15M17 13:26
Date Received: 0211717 19:50

Prep Type
Total Recoverable
Total Recoverable

Total Recoverable
Total Recoverable

Total Recoverable
Total Recoverable

Totall/MNA,
Total/NA

Total/NA
Total/NA
Total/iNA
TotalfNA

Batch

Type
Prep
Analysis

Prep
Analysis

Prep
Analysis

Prep
Analysis

Analysis
Analysis
Analysis
Analysis

Batch
Method
3005A
6010C

3005A
8020A

3J005A
6020A

T470A
T470A

SM 2540C

SM 4500 CI-E
SMA4SIOFC
SM 4500 S04 E

Lab Chronicle

Dilution
Run Factor
40

Dilution
Run Factor

20

Dilution
Run Factor

10

Batch
Number
374123

Prepared
or Analyzed

{Start) 03/02117 07 26
(End) 03102117 07 27

Batch
Number
372697
373077

372697
373234

372697
373471

372759
372932

372676
372668
374704
374122

TestAmerica Job |1D; 500-124079-1

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-9

Analyst
CLB

Lab
TAL CHI

Matrix: Water

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-10

Prepared
or Analyzed
02/20/17 08.26
02/21117 2145

0272017 08:26
0272217 1528

02720117 08:26
02/2417 1355

0272017 1200
0212117 11.45

02/20/17 04 28
0219/17 21.01
03104/17 19 41

(Start) 03/0217 Q7 27
(End) 03/02/17 07 28

Batch
Number
372697
73077

372e9?
373234

372697
373471

372759
372932

372676
372668
374704
374508

Analyst
JEF
P

JEF
FXG

JEF
FXG

MJD
MJD

cLse
HMW
EAT
CcLB

Lab
TAL CHI
TALCHI

TAL CHI
TAL CHI

TAL CHI
TAL CHI

TAL CHI
TALCHI

TAL CHI
TAL CHI
TAL CHI
TAL CHI

Matrix: Water

Lab Sample ID: 500-124079-11

Prepared
or Analyzed
02/2017 08 26
Q212117 2204

02720017 08 26
02122117 1547

02/20/17 08 26
02724117 1413

022017 1200
02721117 11 47

0220117 04,20
02/19M17 21 03
03/04117 19:44

{Start} 03/06/1704 54
{End} 03/06/17 04 55

Page 37 of 42

Analyst
JEF
PJ1

JEF
FXG

JEF
FXG

MJD
MJD

cLe
HMW
EAT
CLB

Lab
TAL CHI
TAL CHI

TALCHI
TAL CHI
TAL CHI
TAL CHI

TAL CHI
TAL CHI

TALCHI
TAL CHI
TAL CHI
TAL CHI

Matrix: Water

TestAmerica Chicago
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Lab Chronicle

Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc. TestAmerica Job 1D; 500-124079-1
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Laboratory References:
TAL CHI = TestAmerica Chicago, 2417 Bond Street, University Park, IL 60484, TEL (708)334-5200

TestAmerica Chicago

MWG13-15_61658
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Certification Summary
Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc. TestAmerica Job 1D: 500-124079-1
Project/Site: Powerton CCR

Laboratory: TestAmerica Chicago
The certifications listed below are applicable to this report

Authority Program EPA Region  Certification ID

Expiration Date
inois NELAP 5 100201

04-30-17

* Certification renewal pending - certificaticn considered valid

TestAmerica Chicago

MWG13-15_61659
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TestAmericg ge
Contact: Richerd Gnat iContact:
THE.LEADER IN ENVIFNWUENTa Teerng) [COMmpany:  KPRG and Assoclates, Inc Company. _Pﬂ—u — %%bl\hlﬁku w
TestAmarica Chics - Address: 14865 W. Lisbon Rd., Sutte 28 [Address: WWE Samples
2417 Bond St - Brookfleld, WI 53005 Yes (" No
University Park, IL ¢ @ [Phone: 262-761-0475 Phone _x%g Ice Jas Intact
708-534-5200 [Ematl No N/A
Fax. 708-534-5211 500-124079 COC o Temperature W o_8 \M’Q
T.%_! Name: _nozuhzﬁ Jrscant. d ._._a.o p indicated
tan John Hawleson KPRG & Assoclates Inc. [volume M Yes wzo %4 No  NiA
Projact Name: TestAmerica Project Number: IPreserv. i Bheck OK es CL, Check OK
arierly- Powerton CCR 50011612 z ..m A Yes ﬁo Yes No{ N/
|Project Location: AT 8. [F ple Labeis and COC Agree
Pekin, IL 15 Days =% .M g No COC not present
LebPM: _ EricLang eric.lang@testamerica.com s ; m g m o
L] 5]
Ee.“__.ugoa P e m _ m m_ m" w_ Additional Analyses / Remarks
@ ! v Pl
M Sampling | Sampling ) m 8 m_ m m
Date | _Time 58 IR 181515
IMW-01 J-H-TIHSS W IS T x x| x| x| x]x
2 _.z<<.om Nﬁa T30 W |5 [ x| x| x| x]x]x
J MW-08 -6 \TII5s6 W |5 I x| x| x|x]x]x
('” Mw-0o o I V28 W 8 [ x| x I x [ x[x [ X
£ Mwv-11 S OO W IS I x ]I x | xIx]|x{x
w JMw-12 Aib-YE 13185 w (B [ x [ x x| x| x| x
MW-15 A 1508 W 15 | x I x x| x]-x7|=
|'d Duplicales 15\ — MW IS I xxdx]x]x}x
ELINQUISHED By JJ COMPANY: _zmomzmu ay: no:v>z< : E:
IH " KPRG e @ E 195 %ayc ?p?: anln %0
_mm:zoc_m_._mo mq COMPANY: TIME: RECEWEDBY: no=v>z< DATE: TIME:
Mateix Key Contalner Key Key ICOMMENTS: ﬁ.ﬂ_
WW =Wasiswalor  5E = Sediment 1. Plastic 1. HCI, Cooliods o
W = Water 0 = Sobd 2. VOA Vial 2 H,50, Codlo 4 ter:
&= Sal DL = Drism Liquiet 3, Sletle Plastic 3. HNO,, Codlto 4
BL= Sludge DS = Drum Soéid 4. Amber Giasa 4 NaOH, Codlto 4° Hand Delivered [ |
MS = Miscelaneoss L = Laachate 5. Widemauth Glass 5. NaOH/Zn, Coclto 4
oL=03 W = Wiips 6. Ofher & Cooltods of Lading:
A=Al o= 7. None __ot 2
5TL-9208 (0600) MWG13-15_61660
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TestAmericg g _
[Contact: Richard Gnat [Contact:
Lab Lot # §
_JHE LEAQER [N ENY/BQNMENTAL TESTING' [Company: _ KPRG and Assaciates, Inc Company. .m@b ll \ %. MW
TestAmerica Chicago Address: 14685 W, Lisbon Rd., Suite 28 Address: Package Sealed Samples Saaled
2417 Bond 5t Brookfield, Wi 53005 Yas - No Yes No
Universiy Park, IL 60484 Phone: 282-781-0476 IPhone: |Recelved on lca Samples Intact
708-534-5200 ] richardo@kprginc. Email Yes No Yes No NA
Fax. 708-534-5211 PO ® [Temperature *C of Coolar
ampler Neme: _”w:ppzﬁ les cont. IWithin Hold Time | Preserv. Indicated
lan John Howieson RG & Associates Inc. Ivolume Yes No Yes No NIA
|project Name: TestAmerica Project Numbar: lpresery. pH Check OK | Res GL, Check OK
{Quarterly- Powerton CCR 50011612 - ] Yos No Yes No NI/A
Project Location: TAT m S m Sample Lebels and COC Agree
Pekin, IL 15 Days =|% M g Yes  No COC not present
jLbpM:  Eric Lan eric.lang@testamerica.com - i ° m
=
SE| |8l1E|¢
£ W m o w,
Labor Addiiional Analyses ! Remark
ary Client Sample ID F: 8 B |6 m" w_ ol Anelyses THemarks
. |
m Sampling | Bampling M. m. 8 W_ m m
] -
~ g Date Time - w g JW.I M
9 MwW-17 2-12-1% [1s7ad w |5 [ x x| x| xix]x
IhH *._ss\..a 161t )5t W IS I x [ x [ x]xix]x
| MW-19 25V N3 w 15 [ x [ x| x|xix|X

A

_”._m__.__zocazmc BY: & mﬂﬁmz,.” ML ﬂ_ﬁw m@ ‘ .wmw mmom_..._mum” H_ 84,% : »_ﬂ._ﬁ 3:%%
DATE: TIME: DATE:

RELINQUISHED BY COMPANY: [RECEVED BY: COMPANY: TIME:
Matrix Key Containar Kay rvative Key [COMMENTS: _n“.i_

WWeWaslewster  5E = Sediment 1. Prastic 1. HCL Codito4e g

W = Water B0 = Soid 2, VOAVial 2 H,50, Cealto 4* ourler:

8=8a DL = Drum Liuid 3. Sleriie Plastc 3 HNO,, Codllo 4*

BL = Siudge DS = Drum Sosd 4. Amber Glass 4. NaOH, Codlto 4° endDettvered [ ]

MS = Miscelaneous L = Liachalo 5. Widemouth Glasa 5. NaQH/Zn, Codlto 4°

oLeol W= Wipe §. Other 8 Coolfo 4 of Lading;

A= Ar 0= 7. None —2 o 2

ST1.-8208 (0600) MWG13-15_61661
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Login Sample Receipt Checklist

Client: KPRG and Associates, Inc.

Login Number: 124079
List Number: 1
Creator: Scott, Sherri L

Question

Radicactivity wasn't checked or is </= background as measured by a survey
meter.

The cooler's custody seal, if present, is intact,
Sample custody seals, if present, are intact.

The cooler or samples do not appear to have been compromised or
tampered with.

Samples were received on ice.

Cooler Temperature is acceptable

Cooler Temperature is recorded

COC is present.

COC is filled out in ink and legible,

COC is filled out with all periinent information.

Is the Field Sampler's name present on COC?

There are no discrepancies between the containers received and the COC.

Samples are received within Holding Time (excluding tests with immediate
HTs)

Sample containers have legible labels.
Containers are not broken or leaking
Sample collection date/times are provided.
Appropriate sample containers are used.
Sample bottles are completely filled
Sample Preservation Verified

There is sufficient vol. for all requested analyses. incl. any requested
MS/MSDs

Containers requiring zero headspace have no headspace or bubble is
<Gmm (1/4")

Mulliphasic samples are not present.
Samples do not require splitling or compositing
Residual Chlorine Checked

TestAmerica Chicago

Job Number: 500-124079-1

List Source: TestAmerica Chicago

Answar Comment
True

True
True
True

True
True
True 263129
True
True
True
True
True
True

True
True
True
True
True
True
True

NiA

True
True
N/A
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